GREENBUSH TOWNSHIP BOARD MINUTES

Date: 2/22/22

From: Darrel Shelley

Members Present: Jim Beck, Dale Shelley, Richard Bronson, Martha Skogen, Darrel Shelley & Scot

Rosevold (Zoning Administrator)

Member Not Present: N/A

RE: Minutes from 12/28/22 Meeting

Supervisor Jim Beck called the meeting to order at 7:31 p.m.

Motion was made by Dale Shelley to approve the agenda, seconded by Richard Bronson motion carried.

CLERK'S REPORT

Minutes of the January 2022 regular Township Board meeting were distributed and reviewed.

Motion was made by Dale Shelley to approve the January meeting minutes, seconded by Richard Bronson; motion carried.

TREASURER'S REPORT

Treasurer Martha Skogen presented a written financial report to the Board for review. Income and payments from **Bremer Bank** for the month are as follows:

 Checks (8036-8061)
 -\$ 49764.36

 Interest
 \$ 2.22

 Permits
 \$ 60.00

 US Treasury
 \$ 1753.76

Current balance for the Checking Account is \$255,203.61

Motion was made by Dale Shelley to accept Treasurer's Report, seconded by Richard Bronson; motion carried.

PUBLIC FORUM

Held Public Hearing for 11031 State Hwy 95 to terminate the conditional use permit.

ROAD UPDATES

Glendorado Township Finished Brush Mowing 170th

.

PLANNING & ZONING

Extension for Cleanup Notices granted till June 15th, 2022.

BUILDING REPORT

No Permits were issued

FIRE BOARD

- 471 Calls were answered by the Princeton Fire Department
- Fire Department will be requesting funding, unsure dollar amount

OLD BUSINESS

2022 Budget was reviewed and approved

NEW BUSINESS

- Wage Review Board agreed upon raise for Treasurer and Zoning Administrator
- Resolution Designating Annual Polling Place Was Made
- Appointed Connie Trunk as Certified Deputy Clerk Judge
- Appointed Election Judges for March Election: Martha, Connie and Emma

Payroll/Claim Report

Motion was made by Richard Bronson to approve Net Pay Account Distribution Report, seconded by Jim Beck; motion carried.

Motion was made by Dale Shelley to approve Claims List for Approval Report, seconded by Jim Beck, motion carried.

Close Public Hearing And Resolution:

Motion was made by Dale Shelley to approve Close Public Hearing and Approve Resolution, seconded by Richard Bronson. Hearing no comments against, all members voted to approve the resolution.

Motion was made by Jim Beck to adjourn meeting at 7:48 p.m., seconded by Richard Bronson; motion carried.

Respectfully Submitted Darrel Shelley, Clerk

January PAYMENTS ISSUED

•	Attached	
	Supervisor	Clerk